
MMicro Grant  

 

 

Appendix 1 

Micro Grants October 2019 - 2022 

 
Organisation Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total 

Requested 

AWARDED 

YEAR 1 

AWARDED 

YEAR 2 

AWARDED 

YEAR 3 

Total 

Amount 

Awarded 

Summary of project/rationale for 

decision 

Rosewell & District 

Community Council 

£500   £500 £250   £250 The funding is to purchase new age 

kurling equipment.  This will help to 

reduce social isolation within the 

community. 

MAEDT £240   £240 £240   £240 The funding is to purchase USB sticks 

for people attending the Job Club. 

Strong application that will help 

people prepare for and apply for 

jobs. 

Danderhall After 

School Club 

£471   £471 £280   £280 The funding is to purchase storage 

for outdoor equipment.  This will 

support learning and healthy 

lifestyles. 

Y2K £356   £356 £356   £356 The funding is to purchase specialist 

resources to support young people.  

Strong application that will reduce 

risky and antisocial behavior. 

Cousland Majority 

Group 

£380 £380 £380 £1,140 £380 £380 £380 £1,140 The funding is to support the costs of 

health and wellbeing activities for 

older people in a rural community.  

Strong application that will reduce 

social isolation. 

Penicuik Community 
Sports & Leisure 
Foundation 

£500 £500 £500 £1,500 £500   £500 The funding is to support the costs of 

first aid courses for the whole 

community.  This is a learning 

opportunity for adults and children. 

Newtongrange 
Community Council 

£500 £500 £500 £1,500 £500   £500 The funding is to support the costs of 

producing a newsletter.  It is aimed at 

the whole community and will assist 

community cohesion. 

Roslin Village Group £500 £400 £400 £1,300 £380 £220 £220 £820 The funding is to purchase a gazebo 
for community events and support 
the costs of website hosting. It is 
aimed at the whole community and 
will assist community cohesion. 

 

 

MICRO GRANTS Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 TOTAL 

Micro Grants Requested £17,835 £13,903 £13,868 £45,606 

Micro Grants Allocated  £2,886 £600 £600 £4,086 

Micro Grants Budget £2,900 £3,375 £3,320 £9,595 

Under / Over allocation £14 £2,775 £2,720 £5,509 

 

Number of Applications 

 

Received        37 

 

Allocated         8 

  

 


